E-mail: <u>kpsc@keralapsc.org</u> Telephone: 0471-2448165



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/HST (SS) (MM)/B/T/EDN/TSR/2024

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated : 15.02.2025

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission- Ranked List for the post of High School Teacher (Social Science) (Malayalam Medium) (By Transfer) (Category No. 412/2022) -Thrissur District – Erratum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 1127/2024/SSV dated 13.11.2024.2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even number dated 12.02.2025.

It is hereby notified that the NOTE(1) apppended with the Ranked List No. 1127/2024/SSV dated 13.11.2024 for the post of High School Teacher (Social Science) (Malayalam Medium) (By Transfer) (Category No. 412/2022) in Thrissur District is deleted as per reference cited (2).

LIC SI

The Ranked List No. 1127/2024/SSV dated 13.11.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VICE CL

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER SS V